VIOLATION LETTER REGD/AD

RE ATHR GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

W7 HATAT MINISTRY OF MINES

SR @ S0 INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
firr aw Es & R

'OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

Phone: 0674-2352463;

TeleFax: 0674-2352490;

eMail:
ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm.gov.in

Plot No.149, Pokhariput
BHUBANESWAR-751016

No.: ORVIRON/KJR/MCDR-85/BBS/ | i FA
I 4,

Shri Mahesh Kumar Agarwal,

Managing Director,

M/s Sree Metaliks Limited, SML House,

Main Road, Barbil, Odisha- 758035

Date: 25/09/2018

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Khandabandh Iron Ore

‘ mine, over an area of 35.774 hectare in Keonjhar district of Odisha.
Sir, :
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above said mine during inspection on 11.09.2018 by the undersigned and Shri Dilip
Jain, JMG, accompanied by $/Shri M.K.Mohanty, Mines Manager, R.K.Moharana, Geologist of

your mine.

Rule No.

Proposed in the approved mining plan /
Rule

Violation

11 (1)

As per the approved mining scheme dated
08/08/2008,

i) It is proposed to the development in the
initial 3 vyears adjacent to the existing
quarries called FQ-2&3, as a lateral
development towards eastern side.

i) During inspection it is observed that
the development has been carried out
at different location which was not
proposed in the approved mining plan.

26 (2)

The holder of mining lease shall submit 1o
the competent authority a yearly report as per
the format specified by the Indian Bureau of
Mines, before 1st day of July every year
setting forth the extent of protective and
rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged
in the approved mine closure plan, and if
there is any deviation, reasons thereof.

A vyearly report for the year 2017-18
as per the format specified by the
Indian Bureau of Mines, setting forth
the extent of protective and
rehabilitative works carried out as
envisaged in the approved mine
closure plan has not been submitted
till date to this office. '

67

The holder of a mineral concession shall
furnish such information regarding his
reconnaissance or prospecting operations or
mining operations or any matter connected
therewith as the authorised officer may
require by an order in writing and the
information shall be furnished within such
time as may be specified in the such order.

Yearly report on self-appraisal note of
approved mining plan for the year
2017-18 has not been submitted till
date to this office.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
of MCDR, 2017.
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Besides, inability to comply with the provision of Rule 11 (1) is liable for suspension of
mining operations according to the provisions of Rule 11 (2) of MCDR, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours fai

ly,
® @Ryf\a\

Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
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(1)  The Controller of Mines (EZ),srdi @ =531/ Indian Bureau of Mines, Kolkata-700091.

(2) srvweR 36 Hg=g /The Director of Mines,srRécRe 3w A5/ Directorate of Mines,s<wr
&R /Government of Orissa, 2<¥ 3ifs fSurdde RRfesw /Heads of Department Building,
#fiee /New Capital, 3a-¥= /Bhubaneswar-751 001 : For information & further necessary
action on following :

[N %\\8

(Ramkishan R)
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
g &g a7 faFa For Regional Controller of Mines

/01(/



